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Results from the 2023 Mallon’s Play It Again Sports District                                                                           

Better-Ball Championship 

 

June 17, 2023 – Chapples Golf Course 

June 18, 2023 – Strathcona Golf Course 

 

Overall Leaderboard 

Place Team R1 R2 Total 

1 Hunter – Hunter 67 64 131 

2 Kirk – Carr 67 66 133 

 Moro – Lepore 64 69 133 

 Myles – Polesky 65 68 133 

5 DePiero (p) – Mercier 66 69 135 

 Shewchuk – Conci 65 70 135 

7 Keating (p) – Atwill  68 68 136 

8 Wilson (p) – Atatise 67 70 137 

 Bruchkowski – Pace 67 70 137 

 Cho-Chu – Jones 67 70 137 

 Ariano – McIlwain 68 69 137 

 Orr – Foster 64 73 137 

13 Hickey – Moulson 69 70 139 

 Kehl – Boudreau 66 73 139 

 Payne – Shonosky 71 68 139 

 Bodnar – Gribben 67 72 139 

17 Untinen (p) – Campbell 70 70 140 

18 Jackson – Sinclair 69 72 141 

 Pietila – Pietila 71 70 141 

 Potter – Potter 72 69 141 

21 DeGrazia (p) – DeGrazia 72 70 142 

 Anderson – Anderson 73 69 142 

23 Caland – Drake 70 73 143 

 Sobey – Glomba 71 72 143 

 Lovis – Walsh 70 73 143 

26 Gardner (p) – Shaw 67 77 144 

 Otway – Wright 71 73 144 

28 Merlo – Decorte 73 72 145 
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29 Mauro – Mauro 70 76 146 

 Getson – Zapetelli 74 72 146 

 Mallon – Kukko 71 75 146 

32 Pharand – Crupi 70 78 148 

 O’Neill – Deleo 72 76 148 

34 Kubinec – Fieldhouse 72 77 149 

35 Littlefield (p) – Kennedy 75 75 150 

 Kushner – Williamson 70 80 150 

37 Grzelewski – Mustapic 74 77 151 

38 Beardy – Warren 76 76 152 

 Lilley – Cooper 77 75 152 

40 Lahtinen – Green 71 83 154 

41 Blais – St. Jean 78 78 156 

42 Nate – Spence 78 80 158 

43 Langlais – Walske 78 82 160 

44 Lopes – Karanasos 77 86 163 
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Flight 1 Leaderboard 

Place Team R1 R2 Total 

1 Kirk – Carr 67 66 133 

 Moro – Lepore 64 69 133 

3 DePiero (p) – Mercier 66 69 135 

4 Keating (p) – Atwill  68 68 136 

5 Wilson (p) – Atatise 67 70 137 

6 Hickey – Moulson 69 70 139 

7 Untinen (p) – Campbell 70 70 140 

8 Jackson – Sinclair 69 72 141 

9 DeGrazia (p) – DeGrazia 72 70 142 

10 Caland – Drake 70 73 143 

11 Gardner (p) – Shaw 67 77 144 

12 Littlefield (p) – Kennedy 75 75 150 

 

 

 

Flight 2 Leaderboard 

Place Team R1 R2 Total 

1 Shewchuk – Conci 65 70 135 

2 Bruchkowski – Pace 67 70 137 

 Cho-Chu – Jones 67 70 137 

 Ariano – McIlwain 68 69 137 

5 Kehl – Boudreau 66 73 139 

 Payne – Shonosky 71 68 139 

7 Anderson – Anderson 73 69 142 

8 Sobey – Glomba 71 72 143 

9 Pharand – Crupi 70 78 148 

10 Lahtinen – Green 71 83 154 
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Flight 3 Leaderboard 

Place Team R1 R2 Total 

1 Hunter – Hunter 67 64 131 

2 Myles – Polesky 65 68 133 

3 Orr – Foster 64 73 137 

4 Bodnar – Gribben 67 72 139 

5 Pietila – Pietila 71 70 141 

 Potter – Potter 72 69 141 

7 Lovis – Walsh 70 73 143 

8 Merlo – Decorte 73 72 145 

9 Mauro – Mauro 70 76 146 

 Getson – Zapetelli 74 72 146 

 

 

Flight 4 Leaderboard 

Place Team R1 R2 Total 

1 Otway – Wright 71 73 144 

2 Mallon – Kukko 71 75 146 

3 O’Neill – Deleo 72 76 148 

4 Kubinec – Fieldhouse 72 77 149 

5 Kushner – Williamson 70 80 150 

6 Grzelewski – Mustapic 74 77 151 

7 Beardy – Warren 76 76 152 

 Lilley – Cooper 77 75 152 

9 Blais – St. Jean 78 78 156 

10 Nate – Spence 78 80 158 

11 Langlais – Walske 78 82 160 

12 Lopes – Karanasos 77 86 163 

 

 


